
._-
Mizoram Gazette'

ORDINARY
by Authority

The
EXTRA

Published
REGN. NO. N.E.-3i3 (Mz) Rs. 21' per Issue

Vol. XXXIII Aizawl. Tuesd'ly, I 6.200~. Jy""th' II. S.tl. 1·»6. I",,, N,. Iii

NOTIFrCATlO'i

No.H. 12017/55j2004-LJD/57, the 25th May, 2004. The following Central Act
is hereby published for general information.

Date of assent of the Acts
•

Date of published in Gazette
of India•

- 7th - 2 - 2004

-9th-2-2004

Satneura Sa ;10,
Deputy Secretary to 'lh~ Govt. of Mizor.im.

THE APPROPRIATION (RAILWAYS) No.2 ACT 2004

AN

ACT

to provide for the authorisation of appropriation of
moneys out of the Consolidate.I Fund of Ir.dia to
meet th:~ aruount , spent on certain services for the
purposes of Rail Nays during tne .in mch! year en I-d
on the 1 sr day 01 .\-1 arch. 200:! in e xces s of the
amounts granted lor those services and (or that year,

HE It enacted 'oy Parlian.eut jd the !-if:y-tifth Year
of the Republic of India as follows :-



Ex-161/2004 2

I. This Act may be called the Appropriation (Railways)

2. From aud ant of the Consolidated Fund of India,
the sums specified in column 3 or the Sche.iule
amounting in the aggreaate to the sum of two hundred
ten crnres, seventy Jakhs, fifty thousand. eight hundred
and twenty-five rupees shall be deemed to have been
authorised to be paid and applied to meet the amounts
spent for defraying the charges in respect of the set­
viet's relating to Railways specified in column :2 of
the Schedule during the financial year ended on the
31st day of March, 2002, in excess of the amounts
granted for those service :nld for the year.

Short title.

Issue of Rs.
210, 70, 50,
825 out of
the Conso­
lidated
Fund ~fIn.

dia to meet
certain ex­
penditure
for the year

ended on the
3Ist day of
March, 2002.

•

? The sums deemed to have been authorised to be Appropria..
paid and applied from and out of the Consolidated tion.
Fund of India under this Act shall be deemed to have
been appropriated for the services and purposes expre-
ssed in the Schedule in relation to the financial year
ended on the 31st day of March, 2002.

THE SCHEDULE

(See sections 2 and 3) •

32I [-----_.._------~---- ------_._--_.
No. I Sums not exceeding
of Services and purposes I ----~--.-.------- -

I Voted I Charged On the \
Parliarnent IConsolid.ued Total

Vote I I Fend Fund----------- --------"--~

Rs. Rs. Rs.
3 General Superintendence and

6,55,4;9 6,55,479Services On Railways ..................

4 Repairs and Maintenance of
7,07,849 7,07,849Permanent Way and Works .........

7 R1ain and Maintenance of Plant
lin Equipment ........................... 3.83,18\ 3,83,181

8 Operating Expenses-Rolling Stock
89,081and Bquipment., .....................- .. 89,081

9 Operating Expenses-e-Traffic .........._ '" 20,67,315 20,67,315

•



Ex - 161j2J04

42 31
----_._----- ---~---
-------_.- --_.
11 StalfWelfare and Amenities . 8,13,804 8,13,804

33,84,815
1,39,186

29,53000

15 Dividend to General Revenues,
R~payment of Loans taken from
General Revenues aod Amortiza-
tion of Over-Capiralization 209.58,57,115

16 Assets-i-Acquisition, Construction
Replacement --

Other Expenditure
Capital .
Railway Safety Fund •..
Special Railway Safety Fund ..

--------

209,58,57,115

33,84,815
1,39,186

29,53,JJO

TOTAL . 209,58,57,115 1,11,93,710 2iO,7(,,50,825

I"U.dMUIcu A wUGO QY Ute LOIUIu.-x, t'I1luI..I.05. Ma1lvllOl) ......

Prinrod at tho Mi=am Government Pre... Aizawl C- crO


